Form PTO-1494 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	. ▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): HID Corporation		2. Name and address of Name: Inda1a (Internal Address:	, ,	
	Association Limited Partnership	City: San Jose	50 Santa Teresa, Suite BState: CAzip:95119	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🕵 No			nip	
3. Nature of conveyance:			lp	
Assignment 📮	Merger		Delaware	
Other	Change of Name	Other # sesignee is not domiciled representative deelgnation	In the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: December 31, 2	2002	(Designations must be a se Additional name(s) & addre	eperate document from assignment) es (es) strached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No	
Application number(s) or registration n A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Regis 1,422,63 ached Yes Market	33	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app registrations involved	lications and	
Name: Rodney F. Brown internal Address:		Enclosed	41)\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 3365 Baltimore St.		8. Deposit account nun 02-4245	nber:	
City: San Dilego State: CA	Zip: 92117		f this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belie copy of the original document. Rodney F. Brown	of, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true July 28, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	S	gnature	Date	
Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover wheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN HID CORPORATION AND INDALA CORPORATION

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into by and between HID Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Indala Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), effective as of December 31, 2002.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Contribution Agreement dated as of the date hereof ("Agreement"). All capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein have the meaning given in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Agreement, Assignor agreed to contribute, sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee certain trademarks, applications and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to assume and receive all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby contribute, grant, transfer, assign and convey unto Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all associated goodwill thereof, and Assignor's right to recover past damages for infringement of the Assigned Trademarks. Assignee does hereby accept said assignment. Assignee shall be solely responsible for preparing and filing all additional documentation as may be required to perfect or record the assignments of the Assigned Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign office or agency. Assignor agrees to provide Assignee its cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment and to execute all documents that are necessary or appropriate to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment. This Assignment is in all respects subject to and limited by the terms, agreements, conditions, representations, warranties and obligations contained in the Agreement which are hereby fully incorporated herein by reference thereto. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(signatures on next page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0477

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

By:

HID CORPORATION

a Delaware/gorporation

INDALA CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

Marc Freundlich, President

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
INDALA	1,422,633	December 30, 1996

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002691 FRAME: 0479